
OFFICE OF SMALL AND DISADVANTAGED 
BUSINESS UTILIZATION CONTACT LIST 

Contact Email Telephone 
George Sears, Director George.Sears@usda.gov 

(202) 690-1164
Michelle Warren, Deputy 
Director Michelle.Warren@usda.gov (202) 720-7835

Jeanetta Spencer, 
Administrative Support 
Specialist 

Jeanetta.Spencer@usda.gov (202) 692-0079

Jacquelyn Davis-Slay, Senior 
Program Analyst Jacquelyn.DavisSlay@usda.gov (202) 720-2032
Roxanne Lane, Program 
Analyst Roxanne.Lane@usda.gov (202) 720-6058

Kyra Harris, Program Analyst Kyra.Harris@usda.gov (202) 260-8496

Daniel Lewis, AbilityOne 
Representative Daniel.Lewis@usda.gov (202) 690-3837

Dwight Thomas, Consultant Dwight.Thomas@usda.gov (202) 720-7117

Jerome Heath 
Procurement Center Representative 
U.S. Small Business Administration      
Telephone: (202) 821-8180 Jerome.Heath@sba.gov 

MAILING ADDRESS 
Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization U.S. 
Department of Agriculture Telephone: (202) 720-7117 OSDBU 
Website: https://www.usda.gov/da/osdbu 
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